PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Stanley HAWKETT	11/30/2010
Nirmesh JAIN	11/30/2010
Thi Thuy Binh PHAM	11/30/2010
Yanjun WANG	11/24/2010
Gregory Goodman WARR	11/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Sydney	
Street Address:	Sydney	
City:	New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 2006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12993056	

13018.25FPWO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian H. Batzli

PATENT

REEL: 025794 FRAME: 0554

OP \$40.00 12993056

Total Attachments: 4 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025794 FRAME: 0555

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

12、高

Brian Stanley HAWKETT, an Australian citizen of 1 Jedda Place, Mona Vale, New South Wales 2103, Australia; Nirmesh JAIN, a citizen of India of 25/7-11 Elizabeth Street, Parramatta, New South Wales 2150, Australia; Thi Thuy Binh PHAM, an Australian citizen of 8/8 Elonera Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales 2116, Australia; Yanjun WANG, an Australian citizen of 8 Starling Place, Evatt, Australian Capital Territory, 2617, Australia; Gregory Goodman WARR, an Australian citizen of 12 Flinders Road, Earlwood, New South Wales 2206, Australia

certain new and useful improvements in " Administrable compositions " the specification of which: was executed on even date herewith; (a) was filed on _____as [] Application No. __ (b) [] or [] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application [X] (c) No. PCT/AU2009/000620 filed on May 15 2009 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any). AND WHEREAS, The University of Sydney, of Sydney, New South Wales, 2006, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 30th day of November, 2016

Signature of Brian Stanley HAWKETT

Witness

This 30 day of November, 2010 Aleculated Witness	Signature of Nirmesh JAIN
This 30th day of November, 2010 Witness	Signature of Thi Thuy Binh PHAM
This, 20 Witness	Signature of Yanjun WANG
This 25th day of November, 2010	Signature of Oregory Goodman WARR

Witness

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

12、高

Brian Stanley HAWKETT, an Australian citizen of 1 Jedda Place, Mona Vale, New South Wales 2103, Australia; Nirmesh JAIN, a citizen of India of 25/7-11 Elizabeth Street, Parramatta, New South Wales 2150, Australia; Thi Thuy Binh PHAM, an Australian citizen of 8/8 Elonera Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales 2116, Australia; Yanjun WANG, an Australian citizen of 8 Starling Place, Evatt, Australian Capital Territory, 2617, Australia; Gregory Goodman WARR, an Australian citizen of 12 Flinders Road, Earlwood, New South Wales 2206, Australia

certain new and useful improvements in " Administrable compositions " the specification of which: was executed on even date herewith; (a) was filed on _____as [] Application No. __ (b) [] or [] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application [X] (c) No. PCT/AU2009/000620 filed on May 15 2009 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any). AND WHEREAS, The University of Sydney, of Sydney, New South Wales, 2006, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 30th day of November, 2018

Signature of Brian Stanley HAWKETT

Witness

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of Nirmesh JAIN
Witness			
withess .			
This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of Thi Thuy Binh PHAM
<u> </u>			
Witness			
			11 7
<u>2/</u> L	eh . Neve	mber	
This 27	th day of Nove	, 20 (V	6 CALL WANG
N	\bigcirc		Signature of Yanjun WANG
A	$\langle \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \rangle$		
Witness			
		•	
This	day of	,20	
			Signature of Gregory Goodman WARR
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness			